Utah State Bar Commission

Friday, January 24, 2020
Utah Law & Justice Center
Agenda

1. 9:00 a.m. President's Report: Herm Olsen

05 Mins. 1.1 Review Legislative Phone Conference Calendar

05 Mins. 1.2 Spring Convention Report: Heather Farnsworth

05 Mins. 13 St. George and Park City Room Reservations Reminder

10 Mins. 1.4 3™ Division Bar Elections Reminder & Ballot Language
2, 9:30 a.m. Action Items

15 Mins. 2.1 Nominate Bar President-Elect Candidates

15 Mins. 2.2 Select Dorathy Merrill Brothers Award Recipient (Tab 1, Page 3)

15 Mins. 2.3 Select Raymond Uno Award Recipient (Tab 2, Page 17)

05 Mins. 2.4 Approve YLD Membership to be “10 years after Admission” (Tab 3, Page 21)
3. 10:20 a.m. Information Items

15 Mins. 3.1 Regulatory Reform Committee Report: Erik Christiansen

10 Mins. 3.2 Bar Member Survey Committee Report: Mark Morris

15 Mins. 33 Review New Access to Justice Commission Website
4, 11:00 a.m. Executive Session

12:00 noon Adjourn

Consent Agenda (Tab 4, Page 23)

(Approved by policy if no objections are raised)

1. Minutes of December 20, 2019 Commission Meeting

Attachments (Tab 5, Page 27)

1. December 2019 Financial Statements



January 28

February 1
February 4
February 11
February 13-15
February 18
February 25
February 25-26

March 3
March 6
March 12
March 12
March 13-14
March 20

April 1
April 1-4
April 10
April 15
April 17
April 21-23

May 14
May 29

June 5
July 10

July 16
July 16-18

Commission Agenda 1.24.20

Calendar

Conference Call Re: Legislature

Commission Election - Petitions, Statements, Photos Due

Conference Call Re: Legislature
Conference Call Re: Legislature

ABA Mid-Year Meeting/NABE/NCBP

Conference Call Re: Legislature
Conference Call Re: Legislature
Bar Examination

Conference Call Re: Legislature
Executive Committee

SUBA Luncheon

Commission Meeting

Spring Convention

Election Email Message Due

Election-Online Balloting Begins
Western States Bar Conference
Executive Committee
Election-Online Balloting Ends
Commission Meeting

ABA Day in Washington

Admission Ceremony
Executive Committee

Commission Meeting
Executive Committee

Commission Meeting
Summer Convention

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m.
4:00 p.m.
12:00 Noon

12:00 Noon
1:00 p.m.

12:00 Noon
9:00 a.m.
12:00 Noon
12:00 Noon
9:00 a.m.

12:00 Noon
12:00 Noon
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St. George, Utah
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Logan, Utah
Washington, D.C.

State Capitol
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