Utah State Bar Commission

Friday, January 24, 2020 Utah Law & Justice Center

Agenda

1.	9:00 a.m.	President's Report: Herm Olsen			
	05 Mins.	1.1	Review Legislative Phone Conference Calendar		
	05 Mins.	1.2	Spring Convention Report: Heather Farnsworth		
	05 Mins.	1.3	St. George and Park City Room Reservations Reminder		
	10 Mins.	1.4	3 rd Division Bar Elections Reminder & Ballot Language		
2.	9:30 a.m.	Action Items			
	15 Mins.	2.1	Nominate Bar President-Elect Candidates		
	15 Mins.	2.2	Select Dorathy Merrill Brothers Award Recipient (Tab 1, Page 3)		
	15 Mins.	2.3	Select Raymond Uno Award Recipient (Tab 2, Page 17)		
	05 Mins.	2.4	Approve YLD Membership to be "10 years after Admission" (Tab 3, Page 21)		
3.	10:20 a.m.	Information Items			
	15 Mins.	3.1	Regulatory Reform Committee Report: Erik Christiansen		
	10 Mins.	3.2	Bar Member Survey Committee Report: Mark Morris		
	15 Mins.	3.3	Review New Access to Justice Commission Website		
4.	11:00 a.m.	Executive Session			
	12:00 noon	Adjourn			

Consent Agenda (Tab 4, Page 23)

(Approved by policy if no objections are raised)

1. Minutes of December 20, 2019 Commission Meeting

Attachments (Tab 5, Page 27)

1. December 2019 Financial Statements

Calendar

January 28	Conference Call Re: Legislature	4:00 p.m.			
February 1 Commission Election - Petitions, Statements, Photos Due					
February 4	Conference Call Re: Legislature	4:00 p.m.			
February 11	Conference Call Re: Legislature	4:00 p.m.			
February 13-15	ABA Mid-Year Meeting/NABE/NCBP	Austin, Texas			
February 18	Conference Call Re: Legislature	4:00 p.m.			
February 25	Conference Call Re: Legislature	4:00 p.m.			
February 25-26	Bar Examination	8:00 a.m.	Law & Justice Center		
March 3	Conference Call Re: Legislature	4:00 p.m.			
March 6	Executive Committee	12:00 Noon			
March 12	SUBA Luncheon	12:00 Noon	St. George, Utah		
March 12	Commission Meeting	1:00 p.m.	St. George, Utah		
March 13-14	Spring Convention		St. George, Utah		
March 20	Election Email Message Due				
April 1	Election-Online Balloting Begins				
April 1-4	Western States Bar Conference		Scottsdale, Arizona		
April 10	Executive Committee	12:00 Noon			
April 15	Election-Online Balloting Ends				
April 17	Commission Meeting	9:00 a.m.	Logan, Utah		
April 21-23	ABA Day in Washington		Washington, D.C.		
May 14	Admission Ceremony	12:00 Noon	State Capitol		
May 29	Executive Committee	12:00 Noon			
June 5	Commission Meeting	9:00 a.m.	Utah State Bar		
July 10	Executive Committee	12:00 Noon	Utah State Bar		
July 16	Commission Meeting	12:00 Noon	Park City, Utah		
July 16-18	Summer Convention		Park City, Utah		

Commission Agenda 1.24.20